<b>BUSINESS &amp;</b>	FINANCE	DIVISION
Report No.	37	

# OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

	·
SUBJECT:	Transportation Contract
DATE:	August 27, 2018
REASON FOR BO	ARD CONSIDERATION:
	The Board of Education must accept or reject all contractual agreements.
FACTS AND ANA	LYSiS:
	A need has arisen for a bus run to Green Chimney School in Brewster, New York on July 27 and July 29 <sup>th</sup> . A 31 day Emergency Contract was issued for \$3.00 per mile at a cost of \$4,080.00.
RECOMMENDED	ACTION:
	Moved byand supported bythat, having the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby approve the above listed transportation contract starting on July 27, 2018 through August 27, 2018 with Robert Berg as submitted this 27th day of August 2018.
APPROVED FOR	PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:
	Superintendent

TMV/pks

\_51230010000\_ (SED CODE)

## The State Education Department Transportation Unit, Room 475 EBA Albany, New York 12234

C
Contract Number
(SED will fill in)

## TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT

	(Do not use for A	<u>ddendums or Extensio</u>	ins - Sec Note on Ri	everse)
		<sup>1 det</sup> 315 393-7912 ext 4028	Check if ann	licable:
Patricia K Smithers		l:mil  psmithers@sllboces.org   	( ) Special Edu	ication Pupils - Fransportation required
Contact Person			as a related	
OGDENSBURG CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT		( ) Contract w	Il begin part way through the school
	School District/BOCES		( ) Vear and co	st \$20,000 or less, emergency contract- 31 Calendar Days
1100 STATE STREE	т		( ) Contract lo	r bus mainten ince only.
THOOTALSTREE	Street or P.O. Box		Specifications included District will	le :
	outer in Co por		( ) Provision for	supply contractor with fuel or attendants, escorts or monitors
OGDENSBURG	NEW YORK	13669		ncreasing or decreasing service
City	State	Zip Ci de		
•		11/10 C		
This AGREEME	NT made this27Ti	day of JULY	20 18	by and between
OGDENSBURG CITY S	CHOOL DISTRICT			
	of District or BOCLS)		County of	ST LAWRENCE N.Y.
party of the first part and	ROBERT BERG	3		5 4 . 7
free 3 as the mar bur and		(Contractor)		party of the second part.
children of said district fo	r the period of service	Law) to enter into a core to begin and to end	AUGUST 27	rovisions of Section 1604, 1709, e of providing transportation for 2018
Month D	ay Year	Month	Dış	) car
(If lump sum centr.	Of 3	(Lini Cos	if on a	id party of the second part the per-bus, per-diem, per-mile or
other unit cost basis for pr	oviding such transpo	nation on a suitable cor	iveyance.	
Total Anticipated Annual	Cost \$ 4.080 00			
If awarded throug	h a request for propos	sals, date of request of s	such proposals	(see note on reverse)
IN WITNESS WE	IFREOF the parties	have set their hands the	المستعدد المستحددات	
	ibitisot, me parties			
(Signature of Trasses or Pres	idem of Board of Education)		Othe First Party	FATE ST OGDENSBURG NY 13669  (Post Office Address)
		•	RT BERG	thou out a course
(Signature of Contractor)	The second secon	(Party o	Fifie Second Part	(Post Office Address)
COMPLIANCE CERTI bidding provisions of Sec	FICATION.   cert	ify that this contract	was awarded in ac	cordance with the competitive ne Education Law, and Section
156.1(b) of Commissioner	of Education Regula	tions, or in accordance	with the request for	proposals provisions of Section
sos(14) of the Entication	raw and Section 150	0.12 Of Commissioner	of Education Record	lations. I also cartify that this
contract thas occur authorn	ted by the voters in	accordance with Secti	on 1709(27) of the	Education Law and bac been
abbroved by the anbelittlet	ndent of Schools in ac	cordance with Section	3625(1) of the Educ	ation Law.
Approval Date:JULY 27	TH, 2018	Filed by:		
(Date	of Superintendent's Approv	al)	(Signature of Superinte	indent or Designee)
SUBSUIT ODICINA	I		19.10	,

SUBMIT ORIGINAL TO THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. RETAIN A COPY FOR YOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT RECORDS.

The party of the second part covenants with the party of the first part that in consideration of the payments hereinbefore stated and of the covenants and agreements set forth that said school children will be conveyed safely, that said duties and obligations in relation thereto pursuant to this contract will be faithfully performed, at all times exercising proper supervision over said children and that said party of the second part will abide by all reasonable rules and regulations and that the driver will be at least 21 years of age and day licensed and that said driver will be currently approved by the chief school administrator. And the party of the second part further covenants and agrees that the vehicle shall come to a full stop before crossing the tracks of any railroad and before crossing any State highway and that it shall at all times comply with the rules and regulations of the Department of Transportation applying to such vehicles.

It is mutually agreed that this contract shall not become valid and binding upon either party thereto until the same shall be signed by the trustee or president of the board of education and the contractor. This contract or any right, title or interest therein may not be assigned by the party of the second part without the previous consent in writing of the party of the first part. This contract shall be void and of no effect unless the party of the second part shall comply with all applicable provisions of the Workman's Compensation Law in respect to employees engaged in the performance of this contract. The party of the second party will comply with the Labor Law.

"The contractor hereby consents to an audit of any and all financial records relating to this contract by the Department of Audit and Control." "The contractor further agrees to provide to the board of education, trustee(s), or the Commissioner of Education, upon request, any information relating to this contract including financial data."

State aid will be computed on account of this contract Phlaccord ince with the total sum specified. Any expenditure in excess of this total sum will not be considered in computing State aid. For school districts eligible for transportation aid, no aid shall be allowed for a period greater than 120 days prior to the filing of the contract in accordance with Section 3625 of the State I ducation I aw.

MINIMUM STATUTORY INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS as provided in Section 3.0 of New York State Vehicle and Traffic Faw must be complied with.

### If COMPETITIVELY BID date of bid opening

#### Complete BID TABULATION below:



Was contract awarded to the lowest responsible bidder. Yes No If not awarded to the lowest bidder, state reasons why. Give detailed and completed reasons on a separate sheet and attach to this contract. If no bids are received, it is necessary for the district to re-advertise.

Attach Affidavits of Publication which you can secure from the newspapers. Also, altach one printed copy of each Notice to Bidder which appeared in the papers. If bid specifications were used, kindly forward a copy.

MULTI-YEAR CONTRACT: A separate line term shall be included in the Annual Budget and Budget Broch ires. Also, a footnote to that line item shall indicate: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ear (first, second, etc.) of a \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_eyear (two, three, etc.) contract, the total cost of which is S \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (total cost of multi-year contract).

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS: If contact was awarded through a request for proposals (REP), submit evidence of the date of the request, the forms and instructions used in making the request, the contract specifications, al. proposals received, the criteria used in evaluating the proposals, the weights assigned to each criterion, and the scores used to assess each category of the criteria, in accordance with the provisions of Section 15m12 of Commissioner of Education Regulations.

EXTENSIONS AND ADDENDUMS: An Extension of Contract (Form CL) must be filed for all extensions. Please notify the Department by letter of any additions to a contract after it has been filed with the Department. Such additions can only be made where authorized by the contract specifications.